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Program 

Name 

Licensure Exam Expected 

Threshold of 

Achievement 

Justification of the Appropriateness of 

Threshold 

2020 2021 2022 

Practical 

Nursing 

NCLEX 80% Louisiana State Board requires a 70% 

minimum threshold for educational 

providers.  Licensure is required for 

graduates to gain employment in the 

field. 

10/10 

 

100% 

29/29 

 

100% 

26/27 

 

96% 

Emergency 

Medical 

Technician 

National Registry of 

Emergency Medical 

Technicians (NREMT) 

70% Passage of the national registry exam is 

required for graduates to gain 

employment in the field. 

11/17 

 

65% 

3/10 

 

30% 

1/7 

 

14% 

Paramedic 

Program 

National Registry of 

Emergency Medical 

Technicians (NREMT) 

70% Committee on Accreditation of 

Educational Medical Services 

(CoAEMSP) standards require programs 

to meet or exceed 70% licensure pass 

rate. Passage of the national registry 

exam is required for graduates to gain 

employment in the field. 

10/10 

 

100% 

6/10 

 

60% 

7/10 

 

70% 

 

 


