## Nunez Community College Licensure Examination Results

Program Name	Licensure Exam	Expected Threshold of Achievement	Justification of the Appropriateness of Threshold	2020	2021	2022
Practical Nursing	NCLEX	80%	Louisiana State Board requires a 70% minimum threshold for educational providers. Licensure is required for graduates to gain employment in the field.	10/10 100%	29/29 100%	26/27 96%
Emergency Medical Technician	National Registry of Emergency Medical Technicians (NREMT)	70%	Passage of the national registry exam is required for graduates to gain employment in the field.	11/17 65%	3/10 30%	1/7
Paramedic Program	National Registry of Emergency Medical Technicians (NREMT)	70%	Committee on Accreditation of Educational Medical Services (CoAEMSP) standards require programs to meet or exceed 70% licensure pass rate. Passage of the national registry exam is required for graduates to gain employment in the field.	10/10	6/10 60%	7/10 70%